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Court File No. CV-16-11389-00CL 

ONTARIO 

SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 

ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 

ARRANGEMENT OF URBANCORP TORONTO 

MANAGEMENT INC., URBANCORP (ST. CLAIR 

VILLAGE) INC., URBANCORP (PATRICIA) INC., 

URBANCORP (MALLOW) INC., URBANCORP 

(LAWRENCE) INC., URBANCORP DOWNSVIEW PARK 

DEVELOPMENT INC., URBANCORP (952 QUEEN WEST) 

INC., KING RESIDENTIAL INC., URBANCORP 60 ST. 

CLAIR INC., HIGH RES. INC., BRIDGE ON KING INC. 

(collectively, the “Applicants”) AND THE AFFILIATED 

ENTITIES LISTED IN SCHEDULE “A” HERETO  

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF LAWYER 

 

Adv. Guy Gissin, in his capacity as the Court-appointed Israeli Functionary of 

Urbancorp Inc. formerly represented by Joe Latham and Jason Wadden of Goodmans LLP 

has appointed Neil Rabinovitch and Kenneth Kraft of Dentons Canada LLP as lawyers of 

record. 

 

Dated: August 26, 2016 DENTONS CANADA LLP 

400-77 King Street West, TD Centre 

Toronto ON M5K 0A1 

Fax: (416) 863-4592 

 

Neil Rabinovitch / Kenneth Kraft 

LSUC #33442F / 31919P 

Tel: (416) 863-4656 / 4374 

neil.rabinovitch@dentons.com 

kenneth.kraft@dentons.com 

 

Lawyers for Adv. Guy Gissin, in his 

capacity as the Court-appointed Israeli 

Functionary of Urbancorp Inc. 
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TO:   GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

3400-333 Bay Street 

Toronto ON M5H 2S7 

 

Joe Latham / Jason Wadden 
Tel: (416) 597-4211 

jlatham@goodmans.ca / jwadden@goodmans.ca 

 

Former Lawyers for Adv. Guy Gissin,  

in his capacity as the Court-appointed 

Israeli Functionary of Urbancorp Inc. 

 

AND TO: ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 





3350481

URBANCORP TORONTO MANAGEMENT INC. ET AL.
SERVICE LIST

TO: WEIRFOULDS LLP
The TD Bank Tower, Suite 4100
66 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5K 1B7
Edmond F.B. Lamek / Danny M. Nunes
Tel: 416-947-5042 / 416-619-6293
Email: elamek@weirfoulds.com / dnunes@weirfoulds.com

Lawyers for the Urbancorp CCAA Entities

AND TO: KSV ADVISORY INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON M5H 1J9

Bobby Kofman / Noah Goldstein / Robert Harlang
Tel: 416-932-6228 / 416-932-6027 / 416-932-5306
Email: bkofman@ksvadvisory.com / ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com /

rharlang@ksvadvisory.com

The Monitor

AND TO: DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3J7

Jay Swartz / Robin B. Schwill / Dina Milivojevic
Tel: 416-597-4107 / 416-597-4194
Email: jswartz@dwpv.com / rschwill@dwpv.com / dmilivojevic@dwpv.com

Lawyers for KSV Advisory Inc., in its capacity as Monitor

AND TO: BENNETT JONES LLP
3400 One First Canadian Place
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4

S. Richard Orzy / Raj S. Sahni
Tel: 416-777-5737 / 416-777-4804
Email: Orzyr@bennettjones.com / SahniR@bennettjones.com

Lawyers for Urbancorp Inc. and Alan Saskin
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AND TO:   GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Joe Latham / Jason Wadden 
Tel: 416-597-4211 

Email: jlatham@goodmans.ca / jwadden@goodmans.ca  

Lawyers for Reznik, Paz, Nevo Trustees Ltd., in its capacity as the Trustee 

for the Debenture Holders (Series A) and Former Lawyers for Adv. Guy 

Gissin, in his capacity as the Court-appointed Israeli Functionary of 

Urbancorp Inc. 

AND TO:   GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 

333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 

Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Brian Empey 
Tel: 416-597-4194 

Email: bempey@goodmans.ca  

Lawyers for Parc Downsview Park Inc. 

AND TO:   TORYS LLP 

79 Wellington Street West, 30
th

 Floor 

Box 270, TD South Tower 

Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 

Scott A. Bomhof 
Tel: 416-865-7370 

Email: sbomhof@torys.com  

Lawyers for First Capital Realty 

AND TO:      BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP  

199 Bay Street 

Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 

Toronto, ON M5L 1A9 

Steve Weisz / Silvana M. D'Alimonte 
Tel: 416-863-2616 / 416-863-3860 

Email: steven.weisz@blakes.com / smda@blakes.com  

Lawyers for Laurentian Bank of Canada 

mailto:jlatham@goodmans.ca
mailto:_jwadden@goodmans.ca
mailto:bempey@goodmans.ca
mailto:sbomhof@torys.com
mailto:steven.weisz@blakes.com
mailto:smda@blakes.com
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AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2

Jane Dietrich / Natalie E. Levine
Tel: 416-860-5223 / 416-860-6568
Email: jdietrich@casselsbrock.com / nlevine@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for Mattamy Homes Limited

AND TO: ROBINS APPLEBY LLP
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2600
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Leor Margulies / Dominique Michaud
Tel: 416-360-3372 / 416-360-3795
Email: lmargulies@robapp.com / dmichaud@robapp.com

Lawyers for Terra Firma Capital Corporation

AND TO: TEPLITSKY, COLSON LLP
70 Bond Street, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5B 1X3

James M. Wortzman / J. Ventrella / Catherine Allen
Tel: 416-865-5315
Email: jwortzman@teplitskycolson.com / jventrella@teplitskycolson.com /

callen@teplitskycolson.com

Lawyers for Atrium Mortgage Investment Corporation

AND TO: FRIEDMAN LAW PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
150 Ferrand Drive, Suite 802
Toronto, ON M3C 3E5

Judy Hamilton – LSUC #39475S
Tel: (416) 496-3340 ext. 136
Email: jh@friedmans.ca

Lawyers for Felice Raso

AND TO: AIRD & BERLIS LLP
Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street
Suite 1800, Box 754
Toronto, ON M5J 2T

Robb English
Tel: 416-865-4748
Email: renglish@airdberlis.com

Lawyers for The Toronto-Dominion Bank
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AND TO: BANK OF MONTREAL
First Canadian Place,
18th Floor, Toronto, ON M5X 1A1

Halim Chaccour / Greg Fedoryn / Amit Walia
Tel: 416-867-4932
Email: halim.chaccour@bmo.com / greg.fedoryn@bmo.com /

amit.walia@bmo.com

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP
500 Yonge Street,
10th Floor, Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416-218-1129
Email: harvey@chaitons.com

Lawyers for Bank of Montreal

AND TO: GOWLING WLG
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600,
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Lilly A. Wong / Clifton P. Prophet
Tel: 416-369-4630 / 416-862-3509
Email: lilly.wong@gowlingwlg.com / clifton.prophet@gowlingwlg.com

Lawyers for Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

AND TO: MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
Suite 5300
TD Bank Tower
Box 48, 66 Wellington Street West
Toronto ON M5K 1E6

Heather Meredith
Tel: 416-601-8342
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca

Lawyer for the syndicate of lenders represented by The Bank of Nova Scotia,
as Administrative Agent

AND TO: THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
5075 Yonge Street,
Toronto, ON M2N 6C6

Mario Cacciola
Tel: 416-590-7994
Email: mario.cacciola@scotiabank.com
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AND TO: WESTMOUNT GUARANTEE SERVICES INC.
600 Cochrane Drive, Suite 205
Markham, ON L3R 5K3

Jim Emanoilidis
Tel: 647-499-8249
Email: jim@westmountguarantee.com

AND TO: NORTHBRIDGE GENERAL INSURANCE CORP.
105 Adelaide Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 1P9

Gracelyn Laliberte / Ellesene Logan
Tel: 416-350-4489 / 416-350-4166
Email: gracelyn.laliberte@nbfc.com / Ellesene.Logan@nbfc.com

AND TO: KAREG LEASING INC.
31 Davisville Avenue
Toronto, ON M4S 1G3

Dino Chiesa
Tel: 416-520-3119
Email: dinochiesa@resreit.ca

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
Suite 3400
130 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Fozia Chaudary
Tel: 416-952-7722
Email: fozia.chaudary@justice.gc.ca

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE
77 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 416-327-8463
Email: Kevin.Ohara@ontario.ca

AND TO: TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, 30th Floor
Box 270, TD South Tower
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Adam M. Slavens
Tel: 416-865-7333
Email: aslavens@torys.com

Lawyers for Tarion Warranty Corporation
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AND TO: HARRIS, SHEAFFER LLP
Yonge Corporate Centre
4100 Yonge Street, Suite 610
Toronto, ON M2P 2B5

Barry Rotenberg
Tel: 416-250-3699
Email: brotenberg@harris-sheaffer.com

AND TO: HENDRICK AND MAIN DEVELOPMENTS INC.
109 Atlantic Ave, Suite 302B
Toronto, ON M6K 1X4

Rick Iafelice / Gemma Fox
Tel: 416-530-2438
Email: rick@mainandmain.ca / gemma@mainandmain.ca

AND TO: FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 2T6

Aubrey E. Kauffman
Tel: 416-868-3538
Email: akauffman@fasken.com

Lawyers for Travelers Guarantee Company of Canada

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West
TD Centre North Tower
Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Vern W. DaRe
Tel: 416-941-8842
Email: vdare@foglers.com

Lawyers for Adrian Serpa and Stefano Serpa

AND TO: CITY OF TORONTO
Litigation Section, Legal Services Division
26th Floor, Metro Hall, Stn. 1260, 55 John Street
Toronto, ON M5V3C6

Christopher J. Henderson
Tel: 416-397-7106
Email: chender3@toronto.ca

Counsel for the City of Toronto
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AND TO: FARBER FINANCIAL GROUP
150 York Street, Suite 1600
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S5

Hylton Levy / Rob Stelzer
Tel: 416-496-3070 / 416-496-3500
Email: hlevy@farberfinancial.com / rstelzer@farberfinancial.com

Financial Advisors for the Court-appointed Israeli Functionary of
Urbancorp Inc.

AND TO: DICKINSON WRIGHT LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200
Commerce Court
Toronto, ON M5L 1G4
Lisa Corne / David Preger
Tel: 416- 646-4608 / 416-646-4606
Email: lcorne@dickinsonwright.com / dpreger@dickinsonwright.com

Lawyers for certain purchasers of pre-construction units

AND TO: SALVATORE MANNELLA PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
3700 Steeles Ave W. Suite 600
Woodbridge, Ontario L4L 8K8
Salvatore Mannella
Tel: 905.856.0773 ext.273
Email: mannella@westonlaw.ca

Lawyers for Pro-Green Demolition Ltd.

AND TO: BEARD WINTER LLP
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 701
Toronto, ON M5H 2K4
Stephen Haller
Tel: 416-306-1780
Email: shaller@beardwinter.com

Lawyers for Atrium Mortgage Investment Corporation

AND TO: TORKIN MANES LLP
151 Yonge Street, Suite 1500,
Toronto ON M5C 2W7
Kayla Kwinter
Tel: 416 777 5420
Email: kkwinter@torkinmanes.com

Lawyers for MDF Mechanical Ltd.



- 8 -

3350481

AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900
P.O. Box 22, Toronto, ON M5J 2J1
Tony Zaspalis / Amanda Favot
Tel: (416) 847-5171 / (416) 847-5163
Email: tzaspalis@alvarezandmarsal.com / afavot@alvarezandmarsal.com

Receiver of Urbancorp (Leslieville) Developments Inc., Urbancorp (The
Beach) Developments Inc., and Urbancorp (Riverdale) Developments Inc.

AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Pamela L.J. Huff / Milly Chow / Kelly Peters
Tel: 416-863-2958 / 416-863-2594 / 416-863-4271
Email: pamela.huff@blakes.com / milly.chow@blakes.com /

kelly.peters@blakes.com

Lawyers for the Receiver and Construction Lien Trustee, Alvarez & Marsal
Canada Inc.

AND TO: CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Suite 2100, Scotia Plaza
40 King Street West
Toronto, ON M5H 3C2
Mark St. Cyr
Tel: (416) 869-5462
Email: mstcyr@casselsbrock.com

Lawyers for 1481614 Ontario Inc. formerly carrying on business as
Coldwell Banker Case Realty
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